GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER:::::SIVASAGAR (RKG BRANCH)

No.LR-11/5/2023-LR-SIV/40

Dated- Sivasagar the 31st March, 2023

RESULT

The Selection Committee declares today, the 31st March' 2023, the result of the recruitment to the post of Mandal (Advertisement No.SVRK/Appointment/38/2022/12-13 dtd.15/12/2022) under the Amalgamated Deputy Commissioner's Establishment, Sivasagar.

The written test was conducted on 26th March, 2023, Computer Typing Test and original documents verification was conducted on 31st March, 2023.

The Selection Committee recommended the candidates bearing following Roll Numbers for the said posts on merit:

334074 (UR)	762145 (UR)	974328 (OBC)
625875 (OBC)	388095 (EWS)	317850 [ST(P)]

If any candidate fails to join within stipulated period mentioned in the appointment order, the said post will be filled up from the waiting list from same category in order of merit.

Waiting list (in order of merit) :- 819959(OBC), 199943(UR), 454561(OBC), 688234(OBC), 512337[ST(P)].

Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Revenue),
Sivasagar
& Chairman, Selection Committee

Memo No.LR-11/5/2023-LR-SIV/40(A) Copy to:- Dated- Sivasagar the 31st March, 2023

- 1. DIPRO, Sivasagar. He is requested to take necessary steps for publication of the result in English and Assamese daily newspaper.
- 2. DIO, NIC, Sivasagar. He is requested to upload the result on Website of the District Administration and Niyukti Portal.
- 3. Notice Board.

e-signed/Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Revenue),
Sivasagar
& Chairman, Selection Committee